RECEIVED

FEB 03 2025

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

PUBLIC	SERVICE
COMM	MISSION

In acc	cordance with 807 KAR 5:00	01, Section 8, Lost City Rer	newables LLC	gives	notic	e of its	
inten	t to file an application fo			with the Public Service C			
no la	iter than July 1, 2025	and to use the	e electronic filing pro	cedures set forth in that	regu	lation.	
10	ost City Renewables LLC	C further	states that:				
	oot only Itonowasioo EEC	10.1110.	states than				
					Yes	No	
1.	It requests that the P application and advise	ublic Service Commission it of that number as soon	•	umber to the intended	X		
2.	It or its authorized repre are authorized to make	esentatives have register electronic filings with the			Ιχ		
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;						
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;						
5.	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:						
	I	Name	Electron	nic Mail Address			
	M. Todd Osterloh		tosterloh@sturgillturr	ner.com			
	Rebecca C. Price		rprice@sturgillturner.	com			
	James W. Gardner		jgardner@sturgillturn	er.com			
6.	for electronic filing set f	oresentatives listed above forth in 807 KAR 5:001 a ce Commission directs oth	and will fully comply		X		
		C:	wasal /s/ M Taslal C	\			

Please style case as:
Electronic Application on behalf of Lost
City Renewables LLC for a Certificate
of Construction for a 161kV
Nonregulated Electric Transmission
Line up to approximately 10.8 miles in
Length in Muhlenberg and Logan
counties, Kentucky Pursuant to KRS
278.700, et seq. and 807 KAR 5:110

Signed /s/ M. Todd Osterloh

Name: M. Todd Osterloh

Title: Attorney

Address: 333 W. Vine St., Suite 1500

Lexington, KY 40507

Telephone Number: 859-255-8581